covered by the Order based on the Price Lists does not exceed the net amount of HUF 20,000, i.e. twenty 
thousand forints, the Company shall be entitled, unless otherwise agreed by the Parties, to charge a flat-rate 
project administration fee (hereinafter: Project Administration Fee) of HUF 6,500 net, i.e. six thousand five 
hundred forints, in addition to the Fee (hereinafter: Project Administration Fee). 

3.2. Unless otherwise provided for in these GTC or the Contract, the payment deadline for the Fee and the 
Project Administration Fee shall be 15 (fifteen) days from the date of performance of the Service, provided that